Annals of the Academy of Romanian Scientists
Series on Engineering Sciences
ISSN 2066 – 8570 Volume 8, Number 1/2016 53
METHODS FOR IMPROVING PROCESS CONTROL
AND CORRECTION IN FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING
Dorin PIȚIGOI1, Emilia BĂLAN2
Rezumat. Testerul de imprimabilitate este definit ca fiind un dispozitiv care aplică
uniform o cantitate reproductibilă de cerneală pe un suport, în condiții bine definite,

Code
Screen
l/inch
Volume
ml/m²
B1
350/5.0
B2
250/6.8
B3
200/9.2
B4
150/12.3
1-band
150/16.0
1.  PFLEX420 420 3.6 1.6
2.  PFLEX400 400 4.0
3.  PFLEX340 340 5.0  0.9
4.  PFLEX255 255 8.5   1.8
5.  PFLEX220 220 6.0
6.  PFLEX200 200 9.5    1.8
7.  PFLEX140 140 12.3
8.  PFLEX100 100 14.5     0.8
 Methods for Improving Process Control and Correction in Flexographic Printing 61
The process will require several iterations to understand the result of any setting
change and the relation to the production desired aim. For an efficient lab
operation one more aim for a multi-band printability tester anilox roller is to